PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3186049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUSC-ENERGY LLC	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUSC GLOBAL ENERGY LLC	
Street Address:	123 WEST FOURTH STREET	
City:	OWENSBORO	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14192409	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)588-1982

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025841135

Email: Imiller@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZQ791-14006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER P. BRACKETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander P. Brackett/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_signed_AUSC_Global_06.01.10#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed_AUSC_Global_06.01.10#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed_AUSC_Global_06.01.10#page3.tif

PATENT 503139438 REEL: 034735 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, (the "Assignor"), AUSC-ENERGY LLC., of Owensboro, Kentucky, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company whose post office address is 123 West Fourth Street, Owensboro, Kentucky 42303, USA, own certain improvements in a System and Method for Extracting Bitumen from Tar Sand, (the "Invention"), and have executed a provisional patent application serial number 61/162,270, filed on March 21, 2009, herewith (the "Application"); and

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), AUSC GLOBAL ENERGY LLC., of Owensboro, Kentucky, a Kentucky Limited Liability Company whose post office address is 123 West Fourth Street, Owensboro, Kentucky 42303, USA (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and the **Invention** disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that **Assignee** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the **Invention**, and I agree to cooperate with **Assignee**, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as

1

PATENT REEL: 034735 FRAME: 0319 deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the **Invention** in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this **Application** to said **Assignee.**

ASS	C	NO	R

	The state of the s
	X LITTE CLACK
	(Signature)
	(Title):
Executed this day	of, 2010 at Owensboro, Kentucky.
STATE OF KENTUCKY	,
	SS:
COUNTY OF	
foregoing instrument to be his free ac	appeared the above-listed Assignor and acknowledged the ct and deed thisday of, 2010.
My Commission expir	res:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public Justice Or Pence
(Seal)	Notary Public JUTICE OF PEACE
	48319
	AUSTRALIA

ASSIGNEE:

		and the second s		
	(Signatur	e)	Action of the second	LIA-CHA,
	(Title):	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	2	
Executed thisday of	April	_, 2010 at Owens	boro, Kent	ucky.
STATE OF KENTUCKY)			
COUNTY OF) SS:)			
Before me personally appeare foregoing instrument to be his free act and d				
My Commission expires:				
	X		MALL	064 LA
(Seaf)	Notary	ublic Janes	04 PM	et No.
				1/83/9
			Aus T	RALLA